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1. University wide section1. University wide section

Gender:1.1)

n=58Female 48.3%

Male 51.7%

The contents of the course were very interesting.1.2)
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This particular course was very important in its
contribution towards reaching the goals of the
academic program.
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The lecturer was motivating.1.4)
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Overall, I would rate the course as1.5)
very badvery good n=61
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2. Questions from the director of studies2. Questions from the director of studies

I am studying2.1)

n=62BA 27.4%

MA Philo 6.5%

MSc MEi:CogSci 50%
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Lehramt 12.9%

Diplom 0%

PhD 0%

Compared to other courses my workload for this
course was
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In order to complete this course successfully I needed the following number of hours of work (including attendance).2.3)

n=5425 hours 0%

50 hours 9.3%

75 hours 18.5%

100 hours 9.3%

125 hours 35.2%

150 hours 14.8%

175 hours 5.6%

200 hours 5.6%

225 hours 1.9%

I was able to follow the lessons without any
problems.
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The lecturer encouraged questions and active
participation.
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The course content was covered to an adequate
extent and in sufficient detail.
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The course was structured in a clear and
understandable manner.
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The assessment criteria for this course are clear to
me.
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The study materials used for this course were useful.2.10)
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Students taking part in this course received sufficient
feedback in response to their input (contributions,
assignments, presentations).
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The lecturer was able to motivate me for this course
and to stimulate my general interest in my studies.
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It is clear to me why this course is important as a
part of my study programme.
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Profillinie

Zusammenstellung: SPL018-FB4-S16

Verwendete Werte in der Profillinie: Mittelwert

1. University wide section1. University wide section

1.2) The contents of the course were very
interesting.

I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=59 mw=2,2 md=2,0 s=1,3

1.3) This particular course was very important in its
contribution towards reaching the goals of the
academic program.

I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=60 mw=2,4 md=2,0 s=1,3

1.4) The lecturer was motivating. I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=60 mw=2,2 md=2,0 s=1,3

1.5) Overall, I would rate the course as very good very bad
n=61 mw=2,2 md=2,0 s=1,4

2. Questions from the director of studies2. Questions from the director of studies

2.2) Compared to other courses my workload for
this course was

much higher much lower
n=59 mw=2,6 md=3,0 s=0,7

2.4) I was able to follow the lessons without any
problems.

I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=59 mw=2,3 md=2,0 s=1,2

2.5) The lecturer encouraged questions and active
participation.

I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=59 mw=1,7 md=1,0 s=1,2

2.6) The course content was covered to an
adequate extent and in sufficient detail.

I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=58 mw=2,0 md=2,0 s=1,2

2.8) The course was structured in a clear and
understandable manner.

I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=58 mw=2,0 md=2,0 s=1,2

2.9) The assessment criteria for this course are
clear to me.

I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=60 mw=1,9 md=2,0 s=1,2

2.10) The study materials used for this course were
useful.

I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=57 mw=2,0 md=2,0 s=1,2

2.11) Students taking part in this course received
sufficient feedback in response to their input
(contributions, assignments, presentations).

I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=59 mw=1,9 md=2,0 s=1,1

2.12) The lecturer was able to motivate me for this
course and to stimulate my general interest in
my studies.

I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=60 mw=2,2 md=1,5 s=1,5

2.13) It is clear to me why this course is important as
a part of my study programme.

I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=61 mw=2,1 md=1,0 s=1,4


